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As of: 11/9/2015 9:13 PM

Men’s Open     Men’s Master     Men’s Grandmaster     Men's Senior  
1. Brookfield RC     1. Mohegan Striders     1. Brookfield RC     1. Mohegan Striders  
Taylor Phillips 1:13:52   Mario Longo 1:23:09   Jim Harron 1:25:15   William Finlayson 1:33:13
Lane Thornton 1:18:46   Brad Overturf 1:25:10   Peter Lofink 1:26:03   Wayne Jolley 1:36:45
Jim Harron 1:25:15   William Finlayson 1:33:13   Andy Timmerman 1:33:49   Stephen Johnson 1:42:09
Peter Lofink 1:26:03                  
Andy Timmerman 1:33:49                  
Total 6:57:45   Total 4:21:32   Total 4:25:07   Total 4:52:07
                     
2. Mohegan Striders     2. Brookfield RC     2. Hartford TC     2. Hartford TC  
Mario Longo 1:23:09   Jim Harron 1:25:15   Bill Thramann 1:27:16   Dennis Barone 1:43:22
Brad Overturf 1:25:10   Peter Lofink 1:26:03   John Shepherd 1:28:09   Steven Morse 1:45:27
Jorge Kuljis 1:25:18   Andy Timmerman 1:33:49   Dennis Barone 1:43:22   Peter Hawley 1:54:30
William Finlayson 1:33:13                  
Wayne Jolley 1:36:45                  
Total 7:23:35   Total 4:25:07   Total 4:38:47   Total 5:23:19
                     
3. Manchester RC     3. Hartford TC     3. Mohegan Striders      
Chris McCormack 1:17:35   Bill Thramann 1:27:16   William Finlayson 1:33:13      
Greg Tutolo 1:30:30   John Shepherd 1:28:09   Wayne Jolley 1:36:45      
Patrick Byrne 1:32:02   Dennis Barone 1:43:22   Stephen Johnson 1:42:09      
David Fusfeld 1:32:49                  
Mark McCarty 1:41:14                  
Total 7:34:10   Total 4:38:47   Total 4:52:07      
                     
4. New Haven RR     4. Milford RR     4. Milford RR      
Thomas Morley 1:23:42   Shannon Murphy 1:37:29   Shannon Murphy 1:37:29      
Jon Arellano 1:26:48   Albert Post 1:38:44   Albert Post 1:38:44      
Kenta Akaogi 1:28:07   Brian Fidler 1:39:25   Thomas Bouton 1:52:19      
Paul Baldini 1:46:44                  
Richard Andreozzi 1:55:32                  
Total 8:00:53   Total 4:55:38   Total 5:08:32      
                     
5. Hartford TC     5. New Haven RR              
Bill Thramann 1:27:16   Jon Arellano 1:26:48            
John Shepherd 1:28:09   Paul Baldini 1:46:44            
Dennis Barone 1:43:22   Richard Andreozzi 1:55:32            
Steven Morse 1:45:27                  
Peter Hawley 1:54:30                  
Total 8:18:44   Total 5:09:04            
                     
6. Milford RR                    
James Heenan 1:36:28                  
Shannon Murphy 1:37:29                  
Albert Post 1:38:44                  
Brian Fidler 1:39:25                  
Thomas Bouton 1:52:19                  
Total 8:24:25                  
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Women’s Open     Women’s Master     Women’s Grandmaster    Women’s Senior  
1. Sound Runner     1. Brookfield RC     1. Brookfield RC     1. Housatonic RR  
Courtney Dinnan 1:24:25   Alene Lofink 1:37:16   Alene Lofink 1:37:16   Dorothy Lupariello 1:57:13
Amy Steffen 1:24:57   Linda Malarkey 1:38:31   Wendi O'Donnell 1:52:06   Janet Voelpert 1:57:42
Jackie Baumgartner 1:26:49   Tara Rudinski 1:39:10   Monica Harron 1:58:02   Andrea Williamson 2:11:33
Total 4:16:11   Total 4:54:57   Total 5:27:24   Total 6:06:28
                     
2. New Haven RR     2. Milford RR     2. Milford RR        
Diana Sobers 1:24:46   Lydia Tilsley 1:41:18   Lydia Tilsley 1:41:18      
Sarah Piazza 1:29:32   Christine Asaro 1:47:22   Karen Febbraio 1:54:52      
Nicole Deziel 1:36:40   Karen Febbraio 1:54:52   Mary Shurtleff 2:06:31      
Total 4:30:58   Total 5:23:32   Total 5:42:41      
                     
3. Milford RR     3. Housatonic RR     3. Housatonic RR        
Martha Santandreu 1:31:30   Deborah Valin 1:45:45   Alison Hiten 1:49:26      
Heather Feldman 1:32:08   Cynthia Degirolamo 1:48:24   Dorothy Lupariello 1:57:13      
Erin Shreve 1:38:14   Alison Hiten 1:49:26   Janet Voelpert 1:57:42      
Total 4:41:52   Total 5:23:35   Total 5:44:21      
                     
4. Brookfield RC     4. Hartford TC     4. Hartford TC        
Alene Lofink 1:37:16   Catherine Lyons 1:53:58   Catherine Lyons 1:53:58      
Linda Malarkey 1:38:31   Lani Ralston 1:54:23   Bekkie Wright 1:54:33      
Tara Rudinski 1:39:10   Bekkie Wright 1:54:33   Lisa Kugelman 1:57:31      
Total 4:54:57   Total 5:42:54   Total 5:46:02      
                     
5. TargeTraining                    
Sara Belles 1:26:56                  
Christine Vincent 1:39:51                  
Aili Dibonaventura 1:59:02                  
Total 5:05:49                  
                     
6. Housatonic RR                    
Deborah Valin 1:45:45                  
Cynthia Degirolamo 1:48:24                  
Alison Hiten 1:49:26                  
Total 5:23:35                  
                     
7. Hartford TC                    
Catherine Lyons 1:53:58                  
Lani Ralston 1:54:23                  
Bekkie Wright 1:54:33                  
Total 5:42:54                  

   


